## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01319

1	information a cognizable crime reported  Dist.BANKURA Sub-Divn. SAD	AR PS B	4 Cr. P.C., at P. SLIATARE	.S.	
2	Dist.BANKURA Sub-Divn	AMMENDEN	D IN 201	Year2.91. <del>[]</del> F	FIR No. 70//7 Date 23.08.17
	(iii) Act Sections		Other Acts 9	C-4:	Sections (135(1)(6)
3	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry N	10 \$75	. Other Acts &	Sections	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	WEDNES	DAY Date	28.18.17	Time
	(c) Information Received Date	92.00.	/ Date . 1 ♥	6.3.1.2.91.1.2.	Time
	G.D. No. 87.5		··• <i>\$</i>		
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral	WRITTEN	***************************************		at the Police Station :
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction an	-	DO EACT	- 1/2 V NA	110000NY)
	(a) Address Y) LL + P. O. CHH	ANDAR PS.	- BELIAT	ORE DISH	BANKURA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police :	Station, then the	name of P.S		
6.	Complaint / Information :		***********		
	(a) Name AJIT KUMAR KUNDU.				
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name \$ U		UNDU.		
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	<b>~</b>	8 i i <i>i</i>		••••••••••
	(c) Date / Year of Birth				
	(e) Address .A.E.L.S.M. B.E.L.I		C. WBSI		RANKIIRA
7.	Oetails of Known / Suspected / Unknown (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	/ Accused with full いたけみやかん たしまてのお	particulars. C	IL +RO, CH	KN ROY Sto -
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved WITH HOLDER (2) SING	: (attach separate	sheet, if requ	ired) : ① . O.M.E.	NOW 100 WATH LAMP
	IL MINI APPROX 5 A WITH SWITCH.	OUDEN B	OAKU NI	ITH ONR T	THREE PIN PLUG
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involve	. h			
11.	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :		K 1		+ 0.1. O 1.1.1
12.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if re	equired) 15 TR	EATED L	HS FIR IS	TEN COMPLAINT ATTACHED HERE WITH
13. <i>i</i>	Action taken: Since the above report reve 2003 足 科MMENDED MY		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		b) BLECTRICITY ACT
r	egistered the case and teckup the inves	tigation / directed	ASI DI	SBDAS SU	PAKAR
tr	***************************************			4	A t
	ansferred to P.Sdmitted to be correctly recorded and a cop	on point	of jurisdiction.	FIR read over to	the complaint / informant.
				10	

April Kumer Kumdn.
Signature / Thumb Impression of 78/17
the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the officer in-charge, Police Station with

Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSARI

Rank: SI PP POLICE

Number if any: O/C BELIATORE

Officer-in-charge

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To. The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Pranab Kr. Roy(User), S/o Panchanan Roy Vill+P.O- Chhandaar, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir.

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Pranab Kr. Roy(User), S/o Panchanan Roy Vill+P.O- Chhandaar, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today 23.08.2017 at about 14:20 Hour, I along with 1) Sri Rajkumar Dey, A.C.O. 2) Sri Gangadhar Mondal, L.M, 3)Ganesh Das & other technical staff all of them of Beliatore CCC inspected the domestic Primises of Sri Pranab Kr. Roy(User), S/o Panachanan Roy, Vill+P.O- Chhandaar, PS-

During inspection it was detected that Sri Pranab Kr. Roy(User), S/o Panchanan Roy, Vill+P.O- Chhandaar, PS-Beliatore Dist- Bankura (user) committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 200494758 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded. Observed load 1.606 kw (8 nos light, 9 nos fan, 1no T.V. & 1 no water pump)

Inspection report was prepared at spot with the signature of accused Sri Pranab Kr. Roy. Local people signed the inspection report.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and also disconnect the existing permanent service line bearing consumer ID 200494758.

I seized some portion hooking cable, one nos 100 watt lamp and one no wooden board with one three pin plug socket with switch and prepare seizure list at spot. we left the spot on 23.08.2017 at 14.50 Hour.

It is well proved that the accused Pranab Kr. Roy, (user), S/O- Panchanan Roy is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by bypassing the Energy meter of his permanent service connection under Section 135 (1)(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition

(Ajit Kumar Kundu) 23/

A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center

**WBSEDCL** 

Received on. 23.08.17 at 1745h. & Started Beliatore P.S. Cenery. 70/17 dt 23.08.17 ufs 135(17(6) Elsebrication Act 2003 Ammended in.